Department of
Design and
Construction

Office of Community Outreach and Notification

WEEKLY CONSTRUCTION BULLETIN

(3/25/24 - 3/30/24)

Brooklyn Dismantle Project PROJECT#: BBJ-KDSS BOROUGH: BROOKLYN DATE ISSUED: (3/22/24)
The following is an anticipated work schedule for the upcoming week. However, due to unforeseen field
and weather conditions, it may become necessary to change some scheduled work locations, operations, and dates.

DATE(S)

WORK HOURS

LOCATION

OPERATION

3/25/24 -
3/30/24

3/26/24 -
3/30/24

3/25/24 -
3/30/24

3/28/24 -
3/30/24

7:00 am-9:00 pm (M - F)
9:00 am - 5:00 pm (Sat)

7:00 am-9:00 pm (M - F)
9:00 am - 5:00 pm (Sat)

7:00 am-9:00 pm (M - F)
9:00 am - 5:00 pm (Sat)

7:00 am-9:00 pm (M - F)
9:00 am - 5:00 pm (Sat)

Extended Work Hours:

Mon - Fri: (7:00 am - 9:00 pm)
Sat: (9:00 am - 5:00 pm)

Brooklyn Detention Center
(275 Atlantic Avenue)

Brooklyn Detention Center
(275 Atlantic Avenue)

Brooklyn Detention Center
(275 Atlantic Avenue)

Brooklyn Detention Center
(275 Atlantic Avenue)

Weekly waste removal and refuse container pick-up and drop-off
(Intermittent noise and vibrations due to container loading)

North Yard Dismantling

(Noise / Vibrations / Dismantling will commence by breaking the concrete deck with
a demo hammer mounted to a track excavator / Noise will be like previous tower
dismantle hammering activities)

Install Berm
(Noise / Gravel will be trucked into the site and spread around the interior of the
foundation using front-end loaders to prevent perimeter soil from shifting inward)

Remove Perimeter Wall

(Noise / Remaining podium wall will be removed using a demo hammer, mounted
to a track excavator / Noise will be like previous tower dismantle hammering
activities / Water will be used for dust suppression)

*Site will shut down at 9:00 pm

WATER SHUT-OFF NOTIFICATIONS: IN ADDITION TO A 72-HOUR ADVISORY, PRIOR 24-HOUR NOTIFICATION WILL BE DISTRIBUTED/POSTED TO ANY / ALL AFFECTED LOCATIONS(S).
NO PARKING SIGNS: WILL BE DISTRIBUTED/POSTED 72 HOURS PRIOR TO THE TEMPORARY ELIMINATION OF STREET PARKING. PLEASE OBSERVE POSTED PARKING REGULATIONS IN CONSTRUCTION AREAS.

For further information: Contact Lucien Allen, the Community Construction Liaison at (917) 270 - 2370 or BrooklynCCL@bbjnyc.com

Eric Adams,

Mayor

Thomas Foley, P.E.
Commissioner



Overview of Dismantle Activities & Progress
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